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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %5 REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VYALVE SHALL
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. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
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TABULATION
UPPER LIVING --------------- 1800 ©F
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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3260

DATE 04-203-21

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

gri
© COPYRIGHT 205 or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 1800 SF.
LOWER LIVING = ----=-=------- 460 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3260 SF.
GARAGE----------=--------- 422 oF.
ENTRY------—----ommmmomo - 128 SF.
LANAI == === === - oo 320 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 430 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5 ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS "B’

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

40 -0

4 e Y 2o 4 od "
:‘{ 5 1 O [ 1| S (G| ‘f
7 = LANA] ‘E‘%\
| @' CLG L
Q . ‘:a‘_@u &' -5 11'- 120" 134 3‘_8”3‘ . &
® " ! 26'-3" ‘2\_2)/2” | K @
9 9
vt . .
of HE o I D] of I ] o]
N
S NOOK oy
0 @' CLG. Q 5 M. BR g
9 12" CLG. N
G -
a3 - o ©
474 GREAT o
1 —— 12" CLG. &
R H !
4.._‘ " | !
I ' | 5%“
) P o
‘f B 7[?—%3/4“ 4‘:8‘4” “ 4‘—8%1“ 3.5 H‘/Z“ L 3-2 3‘_4%. 8‘—6‘/4“
& M
o~ _ N
- n o~ | :_é“
B o o ng
b ﬁ\\ o 77:7\777
o —
- ! S - -
. N N AR /I
Q ! F- g |-~ X -
2 0 R Fl %
S || OWY]
T N s BL-PCl-G
. = B Y
N T B S
9 L8 L
n S GAS
T Y ot
) TANKLESS
5 1‘—8)/2” =
o :T 5B 4‘—63/4“ 3\_1%“ 5|
s g 4
6\263/4” \a‘_gu 6\:434\\ ]
-3 M| Fr=) S
o BN io cLaT @ @
9| - . o
o BR. 2 = GORAGE &
a 10" CLG. o Do Q ‘ g
1205 4g 8-
N
;”Q ENTRY
] 12" CLG. .
-
J — =] I ] [;E A‘EIQ o
i B'_4' 'L ARL 1 < I+
9 L
i Al i i | 1o PE - _____ oo
Q m‘lj ;‘::_EIB B T
] O] [olo] =
- . T | s ——})
-0
o, a4 .o B 4 &'
o N o 4 . -4
o' -0

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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3260

DATE  ©4-29-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 1800 SF.
LOWER LIVING = ----=-=------~- 460 SF.
TOTAL LIVING-=-------------- 3260 SF.
GARAGE--------———---———--- 422 oF.
ENTRY--------o-mmmmmommo o e SF.
LANAI == === —-mmmmmme oo 320 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 420 oF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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REVISIONS BY

DBE and C

Engineering By:
5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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24-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in ang manner Or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE 50LID
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS
L OOR: STRUCTURE - 1 ;e | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31021- FECR2020
CEILINGS  --——-mmmmmmm- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ -—- == - o — - 5PeF | es 33 12' M X 30" I MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
PARTITIONS - - - - - - oo 5 PeF SQFT

TOTAL  —-mmmmmmmmmm - 20 PeF | NOTE:

ROCF: g‘;‘gfgf&’;@ Tttt ?gi e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOUW SILLS TO BE NOT
CEILING®  -----mmmmmm - 3 PSF MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

REVISIONS BY

MECH/ELEC -~ ---------~~- 5 PEF R31@2 - FBCR (2020)

TOTAL oo 20PsF o INDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE

ELOOR LIVE Loabo FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12 FINISHED
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 490 PSF

UNNHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY :::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::::::::m:::::::::::::::::::::%
WITHOUT STORAGE: e 1@ PSF WITH FBCR 3122

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WL IMITED STORAGE: ——mmmm—mm - 20 PSF

ROOMS$ OTHER THAN

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF
SLEEPING ROOM: e - 30 PeF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620
D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

[-[440] [440 |
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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WIND INFORMATION

PER TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 149 MPH
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. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A ‘m R
. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----——-------—- B Q/

. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED
COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(iE“L

4

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS

FU-TUB/ OPT.
FUe236 SHUR.

\ WALL
LUGGAGE
SHELF - SEE & \CURB

DETAIL

ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

T -1 INSUL.
10 CLG o GARAGE

— 12 CLG.
BR. 2 | I
' CLG. i
B 3080 FBG
- wr 14" sl

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT
LESS THAN ' GTP. BD. APPLIED
TO THE GAR SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8'
TYPE "X" GYP. BD. AT CEILING
ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR
TO CEILING FRAME.

[+]300]
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DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.
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1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1440]
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2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FORFLASHING | s B T e e

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO DATE  ©@4-22-2

&

MASONRY INTERFACES N |

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3273 + 13071.3.]

DRAUN RDC

JoB 3262

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

SHEET

03A0

SHEETS

10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 8'-0" UNO. -

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'" VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© corvrRIGHT 20 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE S0LID
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225!
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS
L oom. STRUCTURE 1 por | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31021- FECR2220
CEILINGS  ~—-omomomoee 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - -m - o oe e o & PeF | ems 3312 1. X 30" Wl MIN. NET CLEAR OPENNG 5.1
PARTITIONS - ——— - - -~ 5 PSF SGFT

TOTAL  -mmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PeF | NOTE:

DALy 5P le  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
STRUCTURE -------------- 3 per

CEILINGS  -——---mmmmm- 3 PSF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

REVISIONS BY

MECH/ELEC ~-----------~- 5 PEF R3102 - FBCR (2020)

oom Lot e T 20PF o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
;;f;;fféioil ,,,,,,,,,,,, P FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
UINNHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITHOUT 8TORAGE: = -=---------~— © PSF WITH FBCR 3122

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------— 20 PSF

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —"TTTTmTToos 40 PSF 1337 +]337 |
SLEEPING ROOM:  —— oo 30 PSF OPT. H4C [-1440] = =
STAIR LIVE LOAD: —-———- - - - == 40 PSF SHUR HDWE HE  8/0X8/0 SGD. PR, 5H25 PR, SH25
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF ; - -

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____BO PSF : LT L LT T '

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH
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. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED
COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5

5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.
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GENERAL NOTES
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3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SCIPaI‘ L
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4. DO NOT CALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION = SUELF - SEE 9 CURB

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS = DETAIL e

ONLT. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS H R-11 INSUL.

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO ] 12 LLG % GARAGE

SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. H | o clG.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE g EEL& BT !
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H : SR
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. B H
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WALL HaT. = 10'-0" AFF.
H EGRESS

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK -
CrzzzzzzA (o O NTA ETe—

I
A 3

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT
LESS THAN ' GYP. BD. APPLIED
TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8'
TYPE "X" GYP. BD. AT CEILING
ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR
TO CEILING FRAME.

[+]300]

©,
©

LAGOON

PARADISO GRANDE

HE

1. REFER TO TTPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1440]

(- 1367]
16/@X8/@ OH. GR. DR.

e T T T T T T T T T TTIOTTTO T ITTTTTTT TG T TTITTTY

QT TE T TTTIT I T caf

3260

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO

DATE  ©4-23-21

MASONRY INTERFACES

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

i

SCALE AS NOTED

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3013 + 12271.2.

DRAUN RDC

JoB 3262

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

SHEET

03B.0

SHEETS

10'-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 8'-0" UNO. -

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B' VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© corvrRIGHT 208 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~--—- ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=---=--- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~~~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ -—-=-- =~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ ===~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: LT EE 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: LT EE 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———ommmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mommmmmmmm oo 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 02-200 20|-600 OVER 020

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WoOoD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2D20O

SHI5 33 1/2' H. X 30" WU MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.7
SGFT

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R31©2 - FBCR (2020)

e UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3212.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: - --~---~-------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 12073

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SCF“L

LAGOON
PARADISO GRANDE

3260

DATE 04-203-21

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

JoB 3262

FLOOR To BE: 8'-0" UuNoO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

gri
© COPYRIGHT 205 or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

SHEET

03C0

SHEETS
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.

UPFPER FLOOR FPLAN W/
DIMENSIONS 'B'

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/
DIMENSIONS

LAGOON
PARADISO GRANDE

3260

DATE  ©4-29-21

or changed in ang manner Or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3200
SHEET

OF SHEETS




GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTSI CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.

UPFPER FLOOR FPLAN W/
DIMENSIONS 'C'

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

DBE and C

Engineering By:
5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/
DIMENSIONS

LAGOON
PARADISO GRANDE

3260

or changed in ang manner Or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DATE  ©4-29-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3200
SHEET

Emare



LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - --=-- -~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS - - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmem—ee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=----------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -----=---=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === —= ==~ 10 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—-----~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTToToos 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: = ——ommmmom o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = —= == —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WoOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2O29D

MIN. NET CLEAR OFENING 5.1
SCFT

SH25 33 172" H. X 30" W,

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FECR (2020)

e UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ------------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYTER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- ([T

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

Q. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 12273

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) _1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

PARADISO GRANDE
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - --=-- -~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS - - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmem—ee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=----------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -----=---=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === —= ==~ 10 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—-----~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTToToos 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: = ——ommmmom o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = —= == —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WoOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2O29D

MIN. NET CLEAR OFENING 5.1
SCFT

SH25 33 172" H. X 30" W,

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FECR (2020)

e UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ------------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYTER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

©. D]E]E DENOTES CONC;AELOCK

WALL HaT.a N

[ DENOTES CONC. BLOCK

AASAIIIY, WALL HeT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

Q. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 12273

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTIAL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - --=-- -~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -----=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS - - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmem—ee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=----------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG -----=---=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === —= ==~ 10 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—-----~ 20 PEF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG ROOM: T TTToToos 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: = ——ommmmom o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = —= == —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WoOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R312.2.1- FBCR2O29D

SH25 33 172" H. X 30" W,

SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OFENING 5.1

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-
R31©2 - FECR (2020)

e UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTIAL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ------------- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYTER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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WALL HaT.a N

222 GRS TN

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

Q. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 2213 + 12273

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.
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[ |
l:¥VENEER/ FINISH TYP.
VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION
\DETAIL

6A/ 3/4"=1"-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

ELEVATION

DETAIL

6A/ 3/4"=1"-@" (IXIT) 1V2"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-CAST TRIM

VENEER/ FINISH TYP.
VARIES- SEE

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU

R1©27.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R7123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND YAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOCF.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1Al
R1©27.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R7123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND YAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOCF.
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. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R1237.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020
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1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R123721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6181 ABCI

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mle2! PER THE FBCR 2220 TTH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.) JAWNEC 2011- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2017- 426.2, ALL A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, TTH
ED. P28l

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF YENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: 5-0" MAXIMUM

I.) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

200AMP WP, ¥4/ ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 # 8 RMX TO RNG.
T > 13 To DRYER
- V-

*12/2 TO WH
N SECONDART A/C & A/H TBD.

FEED BY / j" 4 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

j& INTERSTSTEM BONDING

TRl

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(A)X1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

20171 NEC 25252 (AX3)

(3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. A
concrete-encased electrode shall consist of at
least 6.2 m (20 ft) of either (1)

or (2):

(1) One or more bare or zinc galvanized or other
electrically conductive coated steel reinforcing
bars or rods of

Not less than 12 mm (12 in.) in diameter, installed in
one continuous 62 m (20 ft) length, or If In multiple
pieces connected together by the usual steel tie
wires, exothermic welding, welding, or other effectivg
means to credte a 6.0 m (20 ft) or greater lengtht
or

(2) Bare copper conductor not smaller than 4 AUG
Metallic componente shall be encased by at least
52 mm (2 in.) of concrete and shall be located
horizontally within that portion of a concrete
foundation or footing that Is In direct contact with
the earth or within vertical foundations or structural
components or members that are in direct contact
with the earth. If multiple concrete-encased
electrodes are present at a building or structure, it
shall be permissible to bond only one into the
grounding electrode system. (ROP 5-1271)

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
NSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ UsB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, LED RECESS. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

cfmim| | [olele|z|le] 2 |=[a |

LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

el elmlofelofele[o[s]o[o]-[-
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mle2| PER THE FBCR 2029 TTH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.0 1AW NEC 2217- 21@.02-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5 AW NEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2220, 1TH
ED. P2e211

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1©.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYTER TO
BE: §-0"° MAXIMUM

1.0 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >+ 12/3 TO DRYER
4 12/2 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “=# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TR

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 22IT NEC.
25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

20171 NEC 25252 (AX2)

(3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. A
concrete-encased electrode shall consist of at
least 6.2 m (20 ft) of either (1)

or (2):

(1) One or more bare or zinc galvanized or other
electrically conductive coated steel reinforcing
bars or rods of

Not less than 12 mm (V2 in.) in diameter, installed in
one continuous ©2 m (20 ft) length, or if in multiple
pieces connected together by the usual steel tie
wires, exothermic welding, welding, or other effectivg
means to create a 6.0 m (20 ft) or greater lengtht
or

(2) Bare copper conductor not smaller than 4 AlUG
Metallic components shall be encased by at least
5@ mm (2 in.) of concrete and shall be located
horizontally within that portion of a concrete
foundation or footing that is in direct contact with
the earth or within vertical foundations or structural
components or members that are in direct contact
with the earth. If multiple concrete-encased
electrodes are present at a building or structure, it
shall be permissible to bond only one into the
grounding electrode system. (ROP 5-127)

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TY/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET l2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ Use SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. I12-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, LED RECESS. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

alai| [ lofele|2(R]p| 8 [2]a|e

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

QE@HQEDQOO®¢¢0®yQ
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mle2| PER THE FBCR 2029 TTH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4.0 1AW NEC 2217- 21@.02-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5 AW NEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2220, 1TH
ED. P2e211

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1©.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYTER TO
BE: §-0"° MAXIMUM

1.0 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >+ 12/3 TO DRYER
4 12/2 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “=# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TR

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 22IT NEC.
25052(3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

20171 NEC 25252 (AX2)

(3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. A
concrete-encased electrode shall consist of at
least 6.2 m (20 ft) of either (1)

or (2):

(1) One or more bare or zinc galvanized or other
electrically conductive coated steel reinforcing
bars or rods of

Not less than 12 mm (V2 in.) in diameter, installed in
one continuous ©2 m (20 ft) length, or if in multiple
pieces connected together by the usual steel tie
wires, exothermic welding, welding, or other effectivg
means to create a 6.0 m (20 ft) or greater lengtht
or

(2) Bare copper conductor not smaller than 4 AlUG
Metallic components shall be encased by at least
5@ mm (2 in.) of concrete and shall be located
horizontally within that portion of a concrete
foundation or footing that is in direct contact with
the earth or within vertical foundations or structural
components or members that are in direct contact
with the earth. If multiple concrete-encased
electrodes are present at a building or structure, it
shall be permissible to bond only one into the
grounding electrode system. (ROP 5-127)

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TY/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET l2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ Use SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. I12-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, LED RECESS. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

alai| [ lofele|2(R]p| 8 [2]a|e

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

QE@HQEDQOO®¢¢0®yQ
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2222 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 20211- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 42@.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P282l1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.4.5.1
THROUGH MI5©2.453

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

200AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
[4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
] | Aj‘* 1©/3 TO DRYER
#1072 TO WH
Y SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY /‘ >-# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’t}\\NTERSYSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH QUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAT SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 11@-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcOMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, LED RECESS. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOOD$ THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

iE@HﬂEDQ¢O®®®0@yQ
(1R (BlEEo| [ lofle|2(mlw|e |2[a|

ELECTRICAL PLAN "A’
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2222 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 20211- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 42@.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P282l1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.4.5.1
THROUGH MI5©2.453

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

200AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
[4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
] | Aj‘* 1©/3 TO DRYER
#1072 TO WH
Y SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY /‘ >-# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’t}\\NTERSYSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH QUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAT SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 11@-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcOMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, LED RECESS. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOOD$ THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER

iE@HﬂEDQ¢O®®®0@yQ
(1R (BlEEo| [ lofle|2(mlw|e |2[a|

ELECTRICAL PLAN "B’
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plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
e express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2222 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION.

4. |AWNEC 20211- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 42@.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P282l1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.4.5.1
THROUGH MI5©2.453

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

200AMP WP, *4/@ ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
[4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
] | Aj‘* 1©/3 TO DRYER
#1072 TO WH
Y SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY /‘ >-# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’t}\\NTERSYSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH QUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAT SUWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 11@-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT CcOMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, LED RECESS. ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOOD$ THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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NOTES 1 < L
X T
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG s z - Q
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. L w2 f 9 -
. o) .| -| o 8¢

. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG . FLos QN lE |5 2

TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. N S = 39 & 5% O
- 8}

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND g \b4 | 0 80 >
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING 5t 9 U5 <
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS — 5 z af o8 —
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY o T 5 2 9 @)
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH g 5 8 o0
THE 1TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA o g% >
RESIDENTIAL CODE. gl 18 o

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, S ° AR =
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS z 3
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. % g%’

0
. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- ] § 5%
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL 5 N @,
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE S 8 52
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE = 0°
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR i 59 w
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS s 0Q 0O
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF " 23 %
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, £ o8l Z |
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 1 I | O G|
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1. S L 5El O
g @) alWies G| O

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S D N\ =l NN SNy SN L ml L z|O | < | 2
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ Q?/ . A | ZIg, J| DO
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. B _ NBRE DA Ll<joe <

’ T

1. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE = 1 ] ] s ; Y N A VR HO 8t <
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220, TTH ) FLOS N v I NTY 2 ols 2 oo
EDITION R2@5... - NP2 cot o BO2® sloplte
Underlayment materials required to - BO3(4) fl=lp=
comply with ASTM D226, DI210, D4862 N NS 5 ) - = (@]
and D657 shall bear a label indicating ] LN 4 ol<l?
compliance to the standard designation \ /12 BB [ \ al@C o 5foare  o4-29-2
and, If applicable, type classification R S 5 15 5 % e U< eS
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment < - % [ ‘f 5 SCALE AS NOTED
shall be applied and attached in 3 3 u N
accordance with Table RID5.11. o 8 g PRAIN Rec

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING Aﬁ MA\ KA\ k=1 I 3260
SIZES : \%y ‘\gy *\%y 19| 8 e
e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA CIRCLES I S A f ¥

/ - “ " P hP '
. Eg_i_EEN!UM METAL : 2 112" X 46 TRUSS LATOUT "A dle gﬁ TWA@
1/8"=1'-@' (IIXI1)_1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 100 ol SHEETS
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2229, 1TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
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TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG £ S g
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 1] w2 i £5
¥ o/ | 1ol |gs =
. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG ® . FLos S W (2] |5 )
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. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND O \p4 | 9 5 89 >
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PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH 0 O %
THE ITH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA 2 D
RESIDENTIAL CODE. 7 % 0 )
™ o 00 ac
. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, —er—, * w 59 —~
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25
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VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL g o I EN
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BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS 5 0 @]
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
2X8 JOISTS @ o' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2x8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d @ EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S a2 le' OC. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cut To FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 5TRINGERS

2

119/22"

«

DATA: TOTAL RISE: I'-4%" (18 RISERS @ 7 12/32' EA.
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

w 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) "= 1'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM ERAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
6TH SECTION-FBCR(201T)-
=31, INSTALL 34'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P @ 24" OC. MAX.
) \
Y
Z
:% O ‘V7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 P
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMENDATIONS 8 — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT it
X
g
r
SOLID 2x4 WooD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET a
ol I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
D STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —X TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

T TE. STAIR CONNECT.

w 3/4% 1-@" (IXIT) 1" 1-@" (22'X34")

\B_J 341" (IXIT) 113'=1'-0' (22'X34') 6TRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTI
CONFORM TO FBCR 20
EDITION SECTION R3I1.17

ON TO
1, &TH

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
3'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH

SHALL HAVE APPROX.
3/16" MAX. YARIATION |

ADJACENT TO EACH O

I" OF NOSING
N RISERS/TREADS
THER

3/8' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR

CROSS SECTION DIA.

TO BE 1 174" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE

@ NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX,, HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS 2 &' O.C. AND (2) 12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

NI TR, STAIR CONNECT.

\b_/ 34" 10" (IxI) 119'= 1-0" (22'%34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
T omomrron] KRR, pmomrton] Bl T FUF
4 HETA20 14-10d x 11" ETA20 14-12d elo | 65 /%2
5 DETAL2® 18-12d x 11" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1310
20 H3 RFT: 4-&d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d| 455 | 125/ le@
21 H RFT:6-8dx!l,"/PLT:4-8d SIE RFT:5-8dx|l,'/PLT:B-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
RFT: (lod x 11/2" RFT: 8-8d x 1"
22 HizA =T (oiod x T12° RTle BT -2 9290 585/525
23 LUs2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d JUs2e HDR: 4-10d/J5T: 4-10d| 235 N/A
=RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dXx | 1/2" RT20 RFT/TRS: 5-1od 985 | 420 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-1@0d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-2d / PLT: 5-8d | 45 150 / 150
34 A34 H:4-8dx!","/P:4-8dxIV2" MP34 H:4-8clx|\,'/P:4-8dxl'n"' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A3BF H:4-8dx1V, " /P:4-8dxIV, " MPAIF H:p-8dx|n'/P:6-8dxIVs'| 44@ | 44@ / N/A
37 MTSI12 14-10d MTWI2 14-12d 122 N/A
38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-10d \oo0 N/A
43 LSTAIR 2-lod LSTAIR 1@-@d 305 N/A
45 sTi8 14-1ed i) 14-16d 1202 N/A
47 LSTA24 18-10d L8TA24 18-120d 1295 N/A
all MSTAZG 26-12d MSTA3G 26-12d 2135 N/A
T2 MsTCeo 64-l6d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
19 Elid] STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /260
Y% SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d SPT224 STD:e-10d / PLT:6-10d| 05 |56 / 260
8l SPH4 6,2 12-1@2d x 1%," TP46,48 12-1@0d x 1Vp" 885 N/A
£ ABUGG 12-led PAUGG 12-led 2240 N/A
89 cBee (2) %' BOLTS PASXS 4-1pd 2300 EER)
92 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A
93 ACe (MAX) 28-l6d PBS66 24-lod 1815 1210
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d 1815 I
95 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A
SILL: " BOLT SILL: ' BOLT
e HD&A STUD:(3) 1'X5%,' BOLTS HHDSA STUD:(3) Jg"X5%, ' BOLTS 13 N/A
39 A35 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-gdx|V," MPAI H:e-8dxIn'/P:6-8dxl\n'| 44@ | 44@ / N/A
9s-1o| HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-16dx2," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
97-100- 102 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  [32-8DS'4"X3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3990 N/A
104 HDUB-8D925 [1/8" BLT/20-5D% '4"x2; | N/A N/A 5220 N/A
2 HCP2 12-10d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d % 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
61 HHUS 45 H:14-l6d/J:6-led THD 46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
68 u4e H.8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d hZ) N/A
181 HUS26 20-led THD26 H:20-l6d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUgs28-2 G:28-lod / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-led 2,000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [1D:16-3/6X0%) TAFCON ooy [HP-18-306"Ms TARCON. 15 N/A
215 HGUS21@-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:4@-l6d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'%4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XIl," TC
216 HUS412 oI5T -« 1B-lod HUS412 JOIST « 1D-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 oISt - IoBu HUS212-2 JoloT - Db 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 OST: 1B-1od NFM35x12U 351, BOLTE 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 2X12 BLK:p"e J /JoT:l4-10d | 1622 N/A
H 2 (2) %' x 8" H : MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DE\ST . 184—\@d NFM45U JDOTQST . (B) f/z o B’OBLTE 260 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 "¢xJ-BOLTS
23l MBHA356/16 OIST - 18-l NFM3EXIEU | o et BoLTs | 2452 N/A
HDOR : (2)34'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 "exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OIST . 18- 100 NFMBEXIeU | o e e moLTs | 2459 N/A
240 HIS R:4-1@dx!Vs ' /P:4-10dx1V, | N/A N/A 13200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-lod-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 1015 / 442
30! MGt (1) 24'BLTS./GIR: 22-l@d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-12d usce? LTL:24"BLTS./GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
203 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS/GIR: 1&6-10d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
40| SUR/L414 FACE:I8-l6d/JST:8-16d N/A N/A RIZY N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
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¥ ﬁ: @[R}?ER TO F’OSﬂ \\\ ] POST SEE 5 62
I I I \ «‘ FLOOR PLAN I1%'S @ 16' OC. E £
@ SEE ELEVATION ¥ ¥ ¥ N — |_PROVIDE g ‘@ §;§) %
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@ ® EA. VERT. 2X4 ——— i i i ToEéLiTUD MINIMUM 1" EMBED. N PP SOLE FLT 2 8 }E’%
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